Table — Parts List

Index No. Part No.

I PM2700-101
2, PM2700-102
I TP PM2700-103
4oininnnnn, PM2700-104
S T PM2700-105
G TS-2361061
T, TS-1503031
8, PM2700-108
1 R PM2700-109
10 PM2700-110
11 TS-1550061
12 TS-1504041
18, 1791789......
19, PM2000-323
20 PM2000-324
2. PM2000-325
22, PM2000-326
23 PM2000-327
24............ TS-0050051
25, PM2000-329
26, PM2000-330
27 . PM2000-331
28, TS-1521011
29, PM2000-333
30, TS-0810012
3l PM2000-335
32, PM2000-336
33, PM2000-337
34, PM2000-338
35 PM2000-339
36 PM2000-340
37, TS-0680031
38 PM2000-342
39 PM2000-343
40............ TS-1513021

N.......
N.......
N.......
N.........

Description Size Qty
INSErt RiNG ..ccvniiiiiiiiiee e 255" LD 1
INSErt RING ..ccvniiiiiiiie e 416" 1D, 1
INSEIt RING oot 5.75" Do 1
TADIE e e 1
SEATING PN oo 1
LOCK WaSher ......cccuviiiiiiiicii e, Y P 4
Socket Head Cap SCrew .........oooeevvviveeiinenennnnn. MBX12.....vveviiieeeeann, 4
Left DUSE DEFIECION ... .cvee i 1
Right DUSt DEflECTON.....c.uuiiiiii e 1
SWItCH PIALtE ... 1
Flat Washer..........coiiiiii M8 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coeeveieeenniiiiniaennnnens M8X20...ccu i, 2
Miter Gauge Assembly (Index #19 thru #39) ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 1
Miter Gauge BOOY.........oiiiiiie e 1
P 1
MiIter GAUQE Bar.......coouiiiiiii e 1
GUIE WASKET ...t 1
Flat Head Machine SCrew ............cccoevveviiinnennnns MBX9 ..o, 1
HEX Cap SCreW .....couviiiiiiiieiie e 1/4-20X1....cccveveennann. 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew .........oceeevvvevieiinnenennnnn. MB5X8 ..ovveieieeeieeeee, 2
SUPPOIT BASE ...t 1
KNOD . 1
SEESCIEW ... MAX4 ..o, 7
Locking Handle..........c..iiiiii e 2
Round Head SCrew..........cooveveiiiiiiiiiiieiiieecis #10-24x1/4 ... 1
POINEEY .. e 1
S o] 111 [ 1
GeAr SNAt . eee i 1
SCAIE .t 1
RIVET .. e 2
HaNAIE ..o 1
Flat Washer...........coovviiiiii e 5/16 .., 1
FONC o 1
SEESCrEW .. M8BX6 ...ccevvvieienn, 2
Flat Head Socket Screw..........coocoviviiiiiiiniinnnnns M5X12...cciiiiiiiiian 3

34



Table — Assembly Drawing

35



Fence — Parts List

Index No.

Part No.

PM2700-201............
PM2700-202............
PM2700-203............
PM2700-204............
PM2700-205............
PM2700-206............
PM2700-207............

TS-1523071
TS-2311061
TS-1522011

PM2700-211............

TS-1505031
TS-2361101

PM2700-214............

TS-155010.

PM2700-216............
PM2700-217............

TS-2246202
TS-2361061

PM2700-220............
PM2700-221............
PM2700-222............
PM2700-223............
PM2700-224............
PM2700-225............
PM2700-226............

TS-1523021

PM2700-228............

TS-1490051

PM2700-230............
PM2700-231............
PM2700-232............

TS-1550061

PM2700-234............
PM2700-235............
PM2700-236............
PM2700-237............
PM2700-238............
PM2700-FBA...........

PM2700-FA

Description Size Qty
[T o 6
(70 =1 o [ = (0] (o [T 1
(Of0 1 (<TG U= o R 1
[0 o7 L 370 o 2
Flat Washer........c.cooviiiiiii e M13 ., 2
Adjustment KNOD ........oooviii 2
AdJUSIMENE LEAT SCIEW ...ceviieiiiii ettt 2
SOCKEE SEt SCIEW ...viieieieieeeeeiee e eeaans MBX25.....oviiiiiiiiiianns 6
HEX NUL. e MG, 6
SOCKEE SEt SCIeW .....ceieiiiiieie e Y15 4
(@00 18111 [P 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coeeveieeenniiiiniaennnnens MLOX25. ..o, 4
LOCK WaAShEr .....cvieiiie e, MIO ..o 4
Fence Column BraCKet........c..ouieiiiiiiei e 1
Flat Washer........c.cooviiiiiiiiii e M16 .o, 1
(T =T=Tg=To [ 13T o R 1
SPHNG PiN oo DE5X32 . 1
Button Head Socket SCrew.........cooevvvvvevvineinnennns MBX20.....ccevvenieniennnnnen 1
LOCK WaAShEr .. ..cvieii e MB ..o 1
FENCE BOOY .....uiiiiii e 1
] T 1 TP 2
[0 11 1 1 210 ] « PP 2
LAY = 1 1 1= 2
LEft FENCE PIALE ...eeieieiii e e 1
SAUAre NUL......ccuiii e M8 2
Right FENCE PIAte ......ceuiiiie e 1
Socket Set SCreW .....ovvvvviiriiiiiieeeeeee e, MBX8 ....evveveeiiiiieene, 8
BUSHING ... 2
HeX Cap SCreW .......ovviiieiie e M8X30.....cevvieenieenieannns 2
FBNC e s 2
[ 0o [ 2= T o T PP 2
[0 11 1 =1 T | [P 4
Flat Washer.........coooiiiiiie e M8 ..o 4
(2] = 101 L= PP 2
Carriage Bolt .........ooviiiiiii M5X30...cceiiiiiiiiieeenn, 4
Carriage Bolt .......o.uoiieiiiii M5X16...ccuneiiiiiiinaannn. 4
FEAthEr BOArd ........ovieiiiiiii e e 2
[T o 4
Feather Board Assembly (index # 32 through 38)............cccooeviiiiinnnnnnn. 1
Fence — Complete Assembly (index # 1 through 38) ............cccvvvinnennnnn. 1

36



Fence — Assembly Drawing

37



Frame and Motor — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, TS-1503031 ............ Hex Socket Cap SCrew .......ocoevvveeiiiiiiiieiineeinns MBX12.....oveeiiiiiaannes 6
2, TS-2361061 ............ LOCK WaShEr ......covvviiiiiiii i 1Y 10
C T TS-1550041 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoovvviiiiiii e, Y 2
S PM2700-304............ DUSE DEFIECION ... 1
5. PM2700-305A ......... Spindle NUE ... MA0X2.5p ..cvveiiiereann, 1
Bovverreeenn. PM2700-306............ Retaining RiNG.........cocviviiiiiiine e STW-40 ....ccvevieennn. 1
T, TS-2246202 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew..........cccvvvvveviineennnn.. M6X20.......ceveieiiaannns 4
< T PM2700-308N......... Shaft TOp Bearing COVET .........viiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
1S T BB-6008VV ............. BEAING «.vuiiiiii e 6008VV.....covvvvvieeenn 2
10 PM2700-310N......... SPINAIE HOIAEN ......ee e 1
1., PM2700-311............ K Y ettt BX7TX35 . iieiiiiieeeiii, 1
12, PM2700-312N.......... QUIIL. e 1
................ PM2700-312QAN ....Quill Complete Assembly (index #2, 6-16, 50-52).........cccccccvvvvineerinnnn 1
13, PM2700-313............ SPINAIE PUIIBY ..o 1
15, PM2700-315............ Locking Washer..........ccooiiiiiiiniii i M25 .., 1
16...c........ PM2700-316............ LOCKING NUL ..eevtiiei e M25-1.5P.....cccoeverennnn. 1
17, PM2700-317............ DIAW Bar....cou it 1
18...ccenn.e. PM2700-318............ SPINAIE HOUSING «.evvieii e e e e s 1
19............ PM2700-319............ Belt (BHP / 5HP) ...oovnieeiii e 2300 i 1
20, PM2700-320............ MOLOE PUIIBY ...t 1
21 TS-1523021 ............ Socket Set SCreW ........vevvveiiiiiiiieciieee e MBX8 ...ovvnieeieiiiiieins 4
22, TS-1490031 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......veeviiiiieiieeei e MBX20......ccevvieiiieennnn, 4
23 . TS-2361081 ............ LOCK WaSher .......ccuviiiiiiiiiciiin e, Y 4
24............ TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer...........coovoviiiiiiiii e, Y 4
25, . PM2700-325............ 1[0 (o ) PP 3HP, 230V, 1Ph.......... 1
................ PM2700-325A .........MOtOr .......cceviiieiiiiiiieiiiiii i eeeiie e . DHP, 230V, 1P L
................ PM2700-325B .........MOtOr.......cccvviieiiiiiiieiiiiiieeciiiiseeeeie e e e . DHP, 230/460V, 3Ph ... 1
................ PM2700-325CS .......Centrifugal Switch (not shown) ...........cccoeeviiiiiiiiii e 1
................ PM2700-325FC .......Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN)........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e ee e e s e s e s eaneea
................ PM2700-325MF.......Motor Fan (N0t SNOWN) .......coouiiiiiiiiiiicc e eec e e e e e e e eeanneee
................ PM2700-325SC .......Starting Capacitor (not shown) for 3HP,1PH.......600MFD,125V ............1
................ PM2700-325RC.......Running Capacitor (not shown) for 3HP,1PH......40uF,125V .................1
................ PM2700-325ASC.....Starting Capacitor (not shown) for 5HP,1PH.......400MFD,250V ............1
................ PM2700-325ARC.....Running Capacitor (not shown) for 5HP,1PH ......35uF,450V .................1
26, PM2700-326............ KBY it 5X5X60....ccvieiiiieiiis 1
27 e, PM2700-327............ Strain Relief Bushing ..........ccoooeoiviiiiiiinenen, 3HP, 1Ph; 5HP, 3Ph...1
27-1......... PM2700-327-1......... Strain Relief Bushing ...........cocooiviiiiiiinnn, 5HP, 1Ph....cccceeneanils 2
28 PM2700-328............ Retaining RiNG........coooviiiiiiiiiin e, STW-25 ..o, 1
29, PM2700-329............ WASKHET ..o M25 .. i, 1
110 J PM2700-330............ RS g 1 SR 1
1C 3 PM2700-331............ 1%L 00 1Y o 18 | P 1
32, PM2700-332............ AdJUSTMENE BOIE ... 1
33, TS-1550111 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoovviiiiii i, M20 .. i, 1
4. PM2700-334............ Retaining RiNG.........ccocoviiiiiiiiici e STW-20 ..o, 1
35, TS-2361101 ............ LOCK WaSher ......cccuviiiiiiiiicii e, MO, 1
36, TS-2239551 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ooeeevviveveevinnenennnnn. MLOX55....civiiiiiieenn, 1
37, PM2700-337............ L0 ] T o1 (o | 1
1 FUT PM2700-338............ PN . B3 X200, 1
39 PM2700-339............ ROO . 1
40.....enn.... PM2700-340............ RS o] oo PSP 1
41............ PM2700-341............ [ 1o o PSP 1
42 PM2700-342............ Retaining RiNG........coovviiiiiieiiin e, STW-15 ..., 2
43............ PM2700-343............ Flat Washer...........ccoovoviiiiiiii e, M5, i, 2
44............ PM2700-344............ (670111 (o SRR 1
45............ PM2700-345............ SRt 1



Frame and Motor — Assembly Drawing

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
46............ PM2700-346............ HEX BUSKING ... 1
47 ............ TS-1540071 ............ HEX NUL. ... MIO0...ooiiiiiiiiiieeis 1
48............ PM2700-348............ Belt Tension Handle. ..o, 1
49............ PM2700-349............ Spindle NUt WIenCh ... 1
50, PM2700-350............ Upper BUSHING.... ... 1
51........... PM2700-351............ WAVE WaASE ... viiicii e 1
52, PM2700-352............ LOWET BUSKNING ... it e e e e 1




Elevator — Parts List

Index No. Part No.

T, PM2700-501............
2, PM2700-342............
B, PM2700-503............
4o, PM2700-504............
B, PM2700-505............
[ T TS-2361121 ............
T, TS-1506141 ............
< FUTTT PM2700-508............
1 IO TS-1540061 ............
10............ PM2700-510............
11............ TS-1505021 ............
12, PM2700-512............
13, PM2700-513............
13-1......... PM2700-513-1.........
14............ PM2700-514............
15, PM2700-515............
i TS-2342102 ............
17, TS-1522011 ............
18............ TS-0270021 ............
19...n... PM2700-519............
20, PM2700-520............
21 ... PM2700-521............
22 i, PM2700-522............
23, PM2700-523............
24............ PM2000-202............
25 PM2700-525............
26, PM2700-526............
27 i, PM2700-527............
28, PM2700-528............
29, TS-2361061 ............
30, TS-1534042 ............
) PM2700-531............
32, PM2700-532............
33, PM2700-533............
34............ PM2700-534............
35 PM2700-535............
36, PM2700-536............
Y PM2700-537............
38, PM2700-538............
39, PM2700-539............
40............ PM2700-540............

Description Size Qty
[ICT= 1o IS To) (1T 1
Retaining RiNG.........c.ocoiiiiiiii STW-15 ..o 1
Thrust Bearing........c.cooeevuieiiiiieiieeei e e 51202 ...oiiiiiieiiieeiins 2
HEX NUL....ieieie e M20-1.5P.....c.ceevnene. 4
AdJUSEiNg BOIt ... 4
LOCK WaShEr .....c.ooviiiii e M12 .o, 4
Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ooeeevvvevieinnnenennnnn. M12x90.......cccvvvneeenn. 4
SOCKEE SEt SCIEW ...vieeieieeeeeeeee et eaaas M8BX30.....ovveireiiniinanns 4
HEX NUL. e M8, 4
G e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........cceevvveveeiinnenennnnn. M10X20.......ccvvvererann, 1
HOUSING ...t e 1
RIGHt WOIM GeAI ... it 1
LEIE WOIM G AT ... ceieiiiit e e e aeas 1
BUSHING ...e it 1
SENSOI PlAtE ..ooieieii e 1
Nylon Insert LOCK NUL...........cocviviiiiiiiiieiieecinns M10-1.25P ................. 1
SoCKet SEt SCreW .....vvivviieiiiieeeeeee e, MBEX6 ..o, 4
SOCKEE SEt SCIEW ...vieeeeieeee et 5/16"-18x5/16"............ 5
FIXING RING ettt e 2
WASNET e MIO . 2
WOOAIUIT KBY ..o e 1
KBY e SXEX20 ..., 1
] T 1 T 1
HaNAd WREEL ... .. s 1
[ F= 1 10 | L= 1
[ (0] o T 1
LT = o] (= A 1
TaPPING SCrEW ..evviviiieeieee e e e e e eanns M3-1.06Px6................ 2
LOCK WaShEr ... Y T, 2
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... MBX12......ivvieiiieeenn, 2
107 T o TSP 1
Round Head SCreW.......c..covvvieiriiiiiiiiieeeeee, MAX8 ..o 1
COrd ClAMP .. 1
KBY e SXEX12 ..oiiiiiiiiieein, 2
Flat Washer..... ..o, MIO . 1
(@0 1Y/ N 1
Slotted Round Head Machine Screw.................. M6-1.0P x 12.............. 3
FIat WaASKEE ... ...iviei e 1
[P L 1
Slotted Round Head Machine Screw.................. M6-1.0P x 25.............. 3

40



Elevator — Assembly Drawing

41



Caster Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, TS-2342141 ............ Nylon Insert Lock NUL..........couvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, M1 . i, 4
2, PM2700-602............ SPIOCKEL ... 4
S BB-6002Z7.............. Ball BEAIrNG......ccvvvviiiiieeeiiiiiiiii e 6002ZZ .......cccvvvvnnnnnn. 4
S PM2700-503............ THrust BEaring.........ccovvvvruiiiieeeiiiiiiiiiinee e 51202 ...cooeiiiiiiiii 4
5 PM2700-605............ SATL. e e 3
Boveereeeenn. TS-1504101 ............ Socket Head Cap SCreW ........ovevvvveveennieiieennns M8X50.....ueveieeeinaannn, 8
T, PM2700-217............ SPriNG Pin ... D5 X32. i, 1
< T PM2700-608............ Lead SCrew Shaft .........ooiiiiii e 1
1S PM2700-6009............ GAr Shaft ... 1
10 PM2700-610............ K Y e AXAXL6 ..o 1
1., PM2700-611............ Lead Shaft ..o 1
12 TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer...........ccoooviiiiiiii e M8 2
13, PM2700-613............ Elevating BIOCK.........coiiiiiiiiiii e 4
4. PM2700-614............ (O [ T PO PP PPPPPPPTRTIN 4
15, TS-2361081 ............ LOCK WaSher .......ovvviiiieiiiiiii e M8 e 8
16............ TS-1504041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ooevvvvevviieiiineenines M8X20.......ccevvereinnnns 10
17, PM2700-617............ CRAIN ... e 1
18....cc..... PM2700-618............ SProCket BraCKet ..........vviuniiii i 1
19 PM2700-342............ Retaining RiNG.........ovvviiiiiiiiiiicc e, STW-15 ..., 2
20 PM2700-620............ LT | PSPPSR 1
21 PM2700-621............ Retaining RiNG.........oovviiiiiiiiiiiec e RTW-32 ..o, 2
22 BB-600277.............. Ball BEAING.....cccvvvuiniiiieeieieiiiiia e 6002ZZ .....cccovvevinnnn. 2
23, TS-1504061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........cceevvveveevnnnenennnnn. MBX30...ccvnivviiiiinieenn, 2
24 TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer...........ccooviiiiiii e, M8 2
25 . PM2700-625............ GEAI HOUSING ...ttt ettt e e e e eenee 1
26 PM2700-626............ HANAIE ... 1
27 o PM2000-202............ HanNd WREEI ... e 1
28 TS-0270021 ............ SOoCKEt Set SCreW ......cocvvvviiiiiiieeiieeii e 5/16"-18x5/16"............ 1
29. . PM2700-522............ KBY e 5X5X20 ...t 1

42



Caster Assembly Drawing

SE®
®

43



Spindle Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, TS-1505031 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coeeeeveeviieiiinnecnnnnens MLOX25. ..o, 4
2 PM2700-702............ PN e 2
C TR PM2700-703............ SPECIAl WASKET ....oviii e 1
o PM2700-704............ KeYed COlIAr ...covveiiiiie e 1
5 PM2700-705............ COllar ... I.D. 1-1/4" x 3/4"T ....... 5
S JUTT PM2700-706............ COllar ... I.D. 1-1/4" x 1/2"T ....... 3
i, PM2700-707............ SPINAIE .eeie e 1-21/4" e 1
................ PM2700-707A .........Spindle Assembly (#1 thru #7, #32).......c...........1-1/4" .1
< TP PM2700-708............ Special Washer ... 1
1 T PM2700-709............ KEeYEA COllAr ... 1
10....ccoeee PM2700-710............ COllar ... I.D. 3/4" x 1/2"T .......... 4
1., PM2700-711............ COllar ... I.D. 3/4" x 3/4"T .......... 2
12, PM2700-712............ SPINAIE ... A" 1
................ PM2700-712A .........Spindle Assembly (#1, #8 thru #12, #32)..........3/4" ....cccovveiiinl 1
13 PM2700-713............ SPECIAl WASKET ...coviii e 1
4. PM2700-714............ KeYed COlIAr ...coveeiiiiie e e 1
15, PM2700-715............ COllar ... I.D. 1" X 3/4"T ..ccovvnne 4
16............ PM2700-716............ COllar ... I.D. 1" X /2T ..ccovvenns 4
170, PM2700-717............ SPINAIE .. 1 1
................ 1791205..................Spindle Assembly (#1, #13 thru #17, #32)*........ 1 ....ccccvinniiiiinnnnnnn 1
18, TS-1504051 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........oooeevvveveeiinnenennnnn. MBX25.....oiviiiiiiieenn, 1
19 PM2700-719............ Special Washer ... 1
20, PM2700-720............ KeYEA COllAr ... 1
21 PM2700-721............ COllar ... I.D. /2" x 3/4"T .......... 2
22 PM2700-722............ COllar ... I.D. /2" x 1/2"T .......... 2
23 . PM2700-723............ SPINAIE ... 27 i, 1
................ 1791204..................Spindle Assembly (#18 thru #23, #32)*.............H2" ..o 1
24 ... PM2700-724............ PN e 2
25, PM2700-725............ SPECIAI WASKET ...ceeiii e 1
26 PM2700-726............ COllar ... M30 x 20mmT ............ 2
27 . PM2700-727............ COllar. ... M30 x 8mmT .............. 2
28, PM2700-728............ COollar. .. M30 x 10mmT ............ 2
29. . PM2700-729............ SPINAIE ... 1Y 110 SR 1
................ 1791206..................Spindle Assembly (#1, #24thru #29, #32)*..........M30 ...l 1
30 1791207 .....ccovvvennn... Collet™ ... VA" i, 1
3l 1791208.......ccuvunnn... Collet™.. . /27 i, 1
32 PM2700-305A ......... SPINAIE NUL ...cevveii e M40X2.5D ...oiieeeieiine 1

* Optional accessory

44



Spindle Assembly Drawing-

@ ® ©
Wi

45

30mm Spindle

1/2" Spindle

1" Spindle

3/4" Spindle

1-1/4" Spindle

o Do %



Cabinet and Base — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

T, TS-1533052 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M5x16........
2, TS-2361051 ............ LOCK WaAShEr .....cvieiiiee e, M5.............
B, TS-1550031 ............ Flat Washer........c.cooviiiiiiii e M5
4o, PM2700-404............ DUSE CRULE ...
B, TS-1533032 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M5x10........
[ TP TS-2361051 ............ LOCK WaShEr ..o M5,
Teiiiiiininns PM2700-407............ DUSE DEFIECION ..onvieieie e
< T PM2700-408............ Padding ....oooeeeieie e
L PM2700-4009............ (OF= 1 o] 1= P
10 TS-1504041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........ooeevvveveeinnnenennnnn. M8x20........
11............ TS-2361081 ............ LOCK WaAShEr .....cvieiiieeee e M8.............
120, TS-1550071 ............ Flat Washer ... M10...........
13, TS-2361101 ............ LOCK WaSher ..o M10...........
14............ TS-1491031 ............ HEX Cap SCIrEW ....cvvviiiiiiiieeeeii e M10x25......
15, PM2700-415............ Strain Relef ..ovieii
i PM2700-416............ BUMIPET e
17, TS-1541001 ............ Nylon Insert LOCK NUL.........c.covveviiiiiiiiieiieeiinns M4.............
18..ccuven.. TS-1550021 ............ Flat Washer........cc.cooviiiiii e M4.............
19............ TS-2284082 ............ Pan Head SCreW.........vvuivieiiee e, M4x8 .........
20, .. PM2700-420............ 2] = 161 L= TP
21l PM2700-421............ LiMIt SWIECN . .. e et eeaas
22 PM2700-422............ Limit SWItCH COVET ... e
23 TS-2284352 ............ Pan Head SCreW.........ocvvvieiiiiieiiiieeeeeeee M4x35........
24............ TS-0810012 ............ Slotted Round Head Machine Screw.................. #10-24x1/4"
25, PM2700-425............ JUNCHON BOX COVEN ...uiviiiiiiii et
29, PM2700-429............ JUNCLION BOX euiiiiiie e e e e
30, PM2700-430............ Strain Relef ..ovieii
IC i I TS-2311061 ............ HEX NUL....ieieiieie e M6B.............
32, TS-2361061 ............ LoCK WaShEr .......coviiviiiii e M6.............
33, PM2700-433............ R4 0T [0
34............ PM2700-434............ 15T T )
35, TS-1534042 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M6x12........
36...cc....ens PM2700-436............ [0 1o ) gl -1 (o] o IR
37 i TS-0813022 ............ Slotted Round Head Machine Screw.................. 1/4"-20x3/8"
38, TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer ... 1/4"............
39 PM2000-105............ POWERMATIC Name Plate .........coouviuiiniiiiiiieieeeeeeeee
40............ PM2700-440............ Wi SEIPE .o
41............ PM2700-441............ NAITOW SEFPE ..t
42............ PM2700-442............ DRO Sensor ASSEMDIY .......oovviiiiiieciic e,
................ PM2700-442SC .......Sensor Cord W/ SENSOK .......uoiuiiniiiiiiieiei e ae e
................ PM2700-442ICB......DRO [C BOArd .......cuiiuiiuiiniiii e e e
43, PM2700-443............ Strain Relief ..o, 3HP, 1Ph; 5
43-1......... PM2700-443-1......... Strain Relief (not Shown) ..........c.ccooiviiiiiniiiinnnnn. 5HP, 1Ph ...
44............ PM2700-444............ TaPPING SCrEW ...vvveiiiiiiieeiiiie e M4x12........
45............ PM2700-445N ......... SWIECN PIALE ..eveiee e
45-1......... PM2700-445-1......... (07T o TP
46............ PM2700-446............ (5] 20 I 0o }V/=] TP
VT TS-1531012 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M3x6 .........
48............ PM2700-448............ Forward/Reverse SWIitCh .........cccooviiiiiiiiiiienen. 3HP/1Ph....
e PM2700-448A ......... Forward/Reverse SWItCh .........cccovviiiiiiiiiieene, 5HP/1Ph....
e PM2700-448B ......... Forward/Reverse Switch ..........c.coovviviiiiiiinienne. 5HP/3Ph ....
49............ PM2700-449............ [P L
50, PM2700-450............ L o
L PM2700-451............ Limit SWItCh COrd.......ooviieiiniiii e
B2, PM2700-452............ BaSE o
B3, TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer.........ooviiieieee e M8.............



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
54............ PM2700-454............ Motor Cable 3HP, 1Ph.......cccccoiviviiiiieiiieeeee, 14AWG x4C.............. 1
................ PM2700-454A .........Motor Cable 5HP, 1Ph........ccc.ooeeviiviviiiienn . 122AWG X 3C el 1
54-1......... PM2700-454-1A ...... Motor Cable 5HP, 1Ph........ccccoiviviiiiiiiiiiiniece, 12AWG x 2C............... 1
................ PM2700-454B .........Motor Cable 5HP, 3Ph........ccc.ooeeviivieiiienn . M4AWG X 4C el L
55, PM2700-455............ Star Washer ........coovviiiiiii e Y153 ¢ 0 B 3
56, PM2700-113............ TaPPING SCrEW ..cvvveiiiiiieeiiiie e M5-2.12Px25.............. 2
57 .. PM2700-114............ Magnetic SWItCh ..........cooviiiiiiiini e 3HP, 230V, 1Ph.......... 1
................ PM2700-114A .........Magnetic Switch ..................cooeveieveiviveneeen . 5HP, 230V, 1PN L
................ PM2700-114B .........Magnetic Switch..................cooeevveeeeeviveeeennnnn . 5HP, 230V, 3Ph.LLLLL L
................ PM2700-114C .........Magnetic Switch.................cceeeevvvieeeeviveeeennnn. . 5HP, 460V, 3Ph......... 1
58.iiiiiienn. PM2700-115............ Power Cord........cocuiiiviiiiiieiiis e 3HP, 1Ph 14AWGX3C.1
................ PM2700-115A .........Power Cord..........cc.eccvvviveeeiiiiieesiiiineesnnennenennn . BHP, IPh 12AWGX3C. 1
................ PM2700-115B .........Power Cord..............cccceeveeeviiiieeniiiineennninnenennn. . BHP, 3Ph 14AWGX4C. 1
59...cc.. PM2700-159............ Cable & Connector, (KST Male & Female).......... 3HP 1PH, 14AWGX3C 1
................ PM2700-159A .........Cable & Connector, (KST Male & Female)..........5HP 1PH, 12AWGXx3C 1
................ PM2700-159B .........Cable & Connector, (KST Male & Female)..........5HP 3PH, 14AWGx4C 1
60............ PM2700-160............ Cable & Connector, (2000 Male & Female)......... 3HP 1PH, 18AWGXx4C 1
................ PM2700-160A .........Cable & Connector, (2000 Male & Female).........5HP 1PH, 18AWGx4C 1
................ PM2700-160B .........Cable & Connector, (2000 Male & Female).........5HP 3PH, 18AWGx4C 1
61............ PM2700-461............ Strain Relief ... KSS SR-7R3.............. 2
62 PM2700-462............ Strain Relief ........oiiiiiii KSS PG11 ............... 1
63 PM2700-463............ PlatE . 1
64............ PM2700-464............ Strain Relief .....ooooiiiii AVC MG25A-16.......... 2
65............ PM2700-465............ PC SHCKET ..ttt 1

47



Cabinet and Base

48



5HP, 230V, 3Phase

Electrical Schematic - Three Phase
5HP,230V,3Ph

Magnetic Switch

Black

DRO

Black

White

White

YRed

. égjggﬁv

0000

WHITE
BLACK

2T 4Te 6T3 tm

ég Yellow,

D[] [D]
Ollo)

{1

White

NA—

Limited
switch

BLACK

50

B
['4
& en9’74 o 6T39§— e BN White
_‘é E White I?I:gk % e Black
o Greeng:;7
;
_______ _J - - __ .
~ | Electrical
YELLOW —— |
| |- | Board
~N |
RED |
WHITE !
YELLOW




5HP, 460V, 3Phase

Black

Red

White

Green

i

Electrical Schematic - Three Phase
5HP,460V,3Ph

DRO

Motor

Black

White

Magnetic Switch

Black | White ¥
: =4

reen M u |«
r———— -1 E |O
: D | i : |3
i L » i
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| 1
: sl | 2n 4®' 6m tha :
. Bloooo]
: EFE Yellow
| |
| [eE |

|

|
! ® b
| | 4 w
| | :
| | :
: : —
| =
. =

White %\ E

Black T 3}—— t_Red
Yellow T —3+—

Red .

A

Limited
switch

Yellow
Red

White
White

Red I Red
Black 1 Black

Green
Green C1

YELLOW L —

RED

| Electrical
Board

/

WHITE

YELLOW

BLACK

51

=




	PM2700 Shaper
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Safety Rules
	Specifications
	Unpacking
	Shipping Contents

	Installing
	Assembly
	Mounting the Fence

	Electrical Connections
	Adjustments
	Fence Assembly Movement
	Handwheel Adjustments
	Coplanar Alignment
	Ram Dial Calibration
	Spindle Gib Adjustment
	Featherboard Hold-downs
	Spindle Assembly Installation
	Spindle Assembly Removal
	Shaper Cutter Installation
	Router Collet (Optional) Installation
	Changing Cutter Speed
	Drive Belt Tension
	Belt Replacement
	Precision Miter Gauge

	Operating Controls
	Start/Stop
	Safety Key
	Digital Readout

	Operations
	Overview
	Safety Devices
	Grain Direction Considerations
	Cutter Rotation
	Using the Fence
	"Z" Dimension
	Depth of Cut
	Straight Edge Shaping
	Edge Shaping
	End Shaping
	Shaping All Sides
	On-Edge Shaping
	Straight Line Bevel Shaping
	Contour Edge Shaping With Collar Bearing
	Shaping With Collars
	Position of Collars
	Starting Pin
	Arcs and Circles
	Enclosed Edge Shaping
	Templates
	Securing the Template
	Special Cuts

	Troubleshooting for PM2700 Shaper
	Optional Accessories
	Parts
	Table – Parts List
	Table – Assembly Drawing
	Fence – Parts List
	Fence – Assembly Drawing
	Frame and Motor – Parts List
	Frame and Motor – Assembly Drawing
	Elevator – Parts List
	Elevator – Assembly Drawing
	Caster Assembly – Parts List
	Caster Assembly Drawing
	Spindle Assembly – Parts List
	Spindle Assembly Drawing-
	Cabinet and Base – Parts List
	Cabinet and Base

	Wiring Diagrams
	3HP/5HP, 230V, 1Phase
	5HP, 230V, 3Phase
	5HP, 460V, 3Phase




